Pneumatic Proportional Technology
SENTRONIC Pneumatic
Proportional Valves
SENTRONIC Pneumatic Proportional
Valves with Bus interface
PULSTRONIC Pneumatic
Proportional Valves
SERVOTRONIC Pneumatic

CONNECTION ..................... : Plug-in connector 7 pins DIN
43651 (16 pins for digital)
ORDERING INFORMATION
C = PRESSURE SUPPLY
A = CONSTRUCTION
S = SETTING
I = SENSOR OUTPUT
D = PRESSURE SWITCH
PP = PRESSURE RANGE
0 = G1/4", Aluminum
1 = G1/2", Aluminum
2 = G1", Aluminum
4 = NPT1/4", Aluminum
5 = NPT1/2", Aluminum
6 = NPT1", Aluminum
7 = G1/8", Brass
8 = G1/4", Brass
9 = NPT1/8", Brass
A= NPT1/4", Brass (0 to 290 psi)
C= G1/4", Stainless Steel
G= NPT1/4" High Pressure
Control (435 to 725 psi),
Aluminum
N= G1/8", Subbase Mt.
T= NPT1/4", Position Control
4 = Internal Pressure Supply
5 = External Pressure Supply
0 = 0...10V
1 = 0...20mA
2 = 4...20mA
3 = Digital input, 8 bit, Hold, 24VDC
4 = Digital input, 8 bit, pressure reset
6 = Digital input, 8 bit, Hold, TTL
0 = Without sensor input
1 = 0...10V
2 = 0...20mA
3 = 4...20mA
4 = Sensor input: 0...10V
5 = Sensor input: 0...20mA
6 = Sensor input: 4...20mA
7 = LED Display
0 = Without
1 = +/-5%, PNP, feedback=setpoint
2 = +/-5%, NPN, feedback=setpoint
3 = +/-5%, PNP, feedback≠≠≠≠≠setpoint
4 = +/-5%, NPN, feedback≠≠≠≠≠setpoint
8 = 1, 0.5sec Delay
9 = 2, 0.5sec Delay
Relative Pressure Ranges:
40 = 0-1.5 psi
50 = 0-7.5 psi
60 = 0-15 psi
02 = 0-30 psi
03 = 0-45 psi
05 = 0-75 psi
06 = 0-90 psi
10 = 0-145 psi
12 = 0-175 psi
16 = 0-230 psi (1/8 & 1/4 only)
20 = 0-290 psi (1/8 & 1/4 only)
30 = 0-435 psi (1/4 brass only)
4H = 0-580 psi (1/4 brass only)
5H = 0-725 psi (1/4 brass only)
Absolute pressure Ranges:
4A = 0-1.5 psi, absolute
5A = 0-7.5 psi, absolute
6A = 0-15 psi, absolute
A2 = 0-30 psi, absolute
A3 = 0-45 psi, absolute
A4 = 0-75 psi, absolute
A6 = 0-90 psi, absolute
A8 = 0-115 psi, absolute
1A = 0-145 psi, absolute

SERIES
601
ORDERING INFORMATION
C = PRESSURE SUPPLY
A = CONSTRUCTION
S = SETTING
I = SENSOR OUTPUT
D = PRESSURE SWITCH
PP = PRESSURE RANGE
0 = G1/4", Aluminum
1 = G1/2", Aluminum
2 = G1", Aluminum
4 = NPT1/4", Aluminum
5 = NPT1/2", Aluminum
6 = NPT1", Aluminum
8 = G1/4", Brass
A= NPT1/4", Brass
C= G1/4", Stainless Steel
T= Position Control, NPT1/4"
4 = Internal Pressure Supply
5 = External Pressure Supply
0 = Without sensor input
1 = 0...10V
2 = 0...20mA
3 = 4...20mA
4 = Sensor input: 0...10V
5 = Sensor input: 0...20mA
6 = Sensor input: 4...20mA
0 = Without
1 = +/-5%, PNP, feedback=setpoint
2 = +/-5%, NPN, feedback=setpoint
3 = +/-5%, PNP, feedback≠≠≠≠≠setpoint
4 = +/-5%, NPN, feedback≠≠≠≠≠setpoint
8 = 1, 0.5sec Delay
9 = 2, 0.5sec Delay
Relative Pressure Ranges:
40 = 0-1.5 psi
50 = 0-7.5 psi
60 = 0-15 psi
02 = 0-30 psi
03 = 0-45 psi
05 = 0-75 psi
06 = 0-90 psi
10 = 0-145 psi
12 = 0-175 psi
16 = 0-230 psi (1/8 & 1/4 only)
20 = 0-290 psi (1/8 & 1/4 only)
30 = 0-435 psi (1/4 brass only)
4H = 0-580 psi (1/4 brass only)
5H = 0-725 psi (1/4 brass only)
Absolute pressure Ranges:
4A = 0-1.5 psi, absolute
5A = 0-7.5 psi, absolute
6A = 0-15 psi, absolute
A2 = 0-30 psi, absolute
A3 = 0-45 psi, absolute
A4 = 0-75 psi, absolute
A6 = 0-90 psi, absolute
A8 = 0-115 psi, absolute
1A = 0-145 psi, absolute
1B = 0-175 psi, absolute
1C = 0-230 psi, absolute
1D = 0-290 psi, absolute
EXAMPLE: 833 - 35C  A  S I D  PP + OPTIONS
ELECTRICAL
CHARACTERISTICS